

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Tr.Crl.P.No.09 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	29.01.2026	<u>VGKR, J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.1, through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 18.02.2026. In the meanwhile, the personal appearance of the petitioners herein <i>i.e.</i> respondents in D.V.C.No.14 of 2025 on the file of the Judicial Magistrate of First Class Podili, Prakasam District, have been dispensed with until further orders. VGKR, J CVD	